37AHA SERIES
HYDRONIC AIR HANDLER
SIZES 045 THRU 090
Training Manual
The Rinnai Tankless Heating System ................... 2
Installation Codes and Standards ......................... 2
Model Number Nomenclature................................ 3
Features............................................................. 4, 5

(UMC); Uniform Plumbing Code (UPC)
 Rinnai Corporation Hydronic Air Handler 101 Training Manual  3
Model Number Nomenclature
                                       37AH    A    045    08    K    A   5
Multi-position
5 = Yes
2 = No
Engineering Digit
Denotes minor change
(not present in sales or service
literature)
Voltage Code (V-Ph-HZ)
K = 115 - 1 - 60
L = 240 - 1 - 50 (export models)
Model
37AH - Multi-speed Hydronic Air Handler
Series
Denotes a major design change in the
product line (i.e. capacity)
Nominal Heating Capacity (BTU/h)
045 = 45,000
060 = 60,000
075 = 75,000
090 = 90,000
Cooling / Heating Air Flow Range (CFM)
08 = 800 (650-800)
12 = 1200 (650-1200)
14 = 1400 (1000-1600)
16 = 1600 (1200-1750)
4 Rinnai Corporation Hydronic Air Handler 101 Training Manual
Domestic Hot Water Priority
 The Rinnai Hydronic Air Handler includes* a domestic hot water priority flow sensor that
will determine when to shut down and re-direct all the water heater’s output to whichever
fixture and or appliances that are calling for hot water. This feature will turn off the pump
to prevent cold air from blowing into the structure and excessive wear on the internal
pump components.
* The flow sensor is to be installed at the site
–Four models covering nominal heating sizes from 45,000 to 90,000 BTU/hour
–Multi-position (upflow, downflow, horizontal left, horizontal right)
• Modifiable for side-entry return air
• NOTE: the unit is not designed to be installed on its back.
–Low-flow, high-head pump designed to work with Rinnai’s tankless water heaters
–No combustion air infiltration losses when used with a Rinnai tankless water heater
–Four selectable heat blower-off delay times – adjustable fan speeds provide
operational efficiency of heat distribution with 30, 60, 90 and 120 second blower
off settings
–Multi-speed motor
•800 – 1600 Nominal Heating Airflow (CFM)
•Adjustable to meet the needs of the heating and cooling CFM blower
requirements
–Strong steel cabinet
•Pre-painted galvanized steel
Features
AH45 AH60 AH75 AH90
 Rinnai Corporation Hydronic Air Handler 101 Training Manual  5
Features
•Fully insulated with foil lining
•Low 34-inch profile on all models
–Multi-position electrical junction box. The junction box will mount on either side of
cabinet to adapt to the installation requirements
–Designed for serviceability with removable front panel to obtain access to pump,
blower and control board
–Schrader valve integrated into air handler coil to manually purge air from the system
–Side filter rack (option)
–Control board connections for:
• Electronic Air Cleaner (EAC)
• Humidifier (HUM)
• UV Lamp (UV & N4)
–Intelligent Microprocessor Control
• The Hydronic Air Handler units are equipped with an intelligent microprocessor